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Dear Mr. Bernard,
 
The Office of the Washington State Auditor has received and completed our response
to your public records request sent in via our website, as follows:
 

1. Cost to the City of Vader the SAO audit period ending 12/31/2022. If the
city has not fully paid for that specific SAO audit p/e 12/31/2022, please
provide the amount owing. If the City of Vader is repaying by
installments, what is the balance owed and the terms of the contract.

 
2) Cost to the City of Toledo the SAO audit period ending 12/31/2023. If the
city has not fully paid for that specific SAO audit p/e 12/31/2023, please
provide the amount owing. If the City of Toledo is repaying by
installments, what is the balance owed and the terms of the contract.
 
3) Cost to the City of Castle Rock the SAO audit period ending 12/31/2022.
If the city has not fully paid for that specific SAO audit p/e 12/31/2022,
please provide the amount owing. If the City of Castle Rock is repaying by
installments, what is the balance owed and the terms of the contract.

 
In response, we have attached all the responsive records to fulfill your request with us. 
We will now consider this closed.  SAO does not intend to further address the request,
and the PRA's one-year statute of limitations to seek judicial review has started to run
as of the date of this letter. Please contact us within 30 days by e-mail at
PublicRecords@sao.wa.gov, if you have any questions.
 
 
Sincerely,
 

Mary Leider, CPRO
Public Records Officer, Office of the Washington State Auditor
(564) 999-0919 (find me anywhere via Teams)
Let us help you improve your cyber health: #BeCyberSmart.

 
 

mailto:leiderm@sao.wa.gov
mailto:bernardkande@msn.com
mailto:PublicRecords@sao.wa.gov
https://gcc02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.sao.wa.gov%2F&data=05%7C02%7Cleiderm%40sao.wa.gov%7C542f5f97ce0641e0992508dc5fd9411a%7C11d0e217264e400a8ba057dcc127d72d%7C0%7C0%7C638490633903233880%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=BggDxkN5VQWJHVnziPwKyI619SftFcUktqN3p2DPy9k%3D&reserved=0
https://gcc02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fsao.wa.gov%2Fimproving-government%2Fbecybersmart&data=05%7C02%7Cleiderm%40sao.wa.gov%7C542f5f97ce0641e0992508dc5fd9411a%7C11d0e217264e400a8ba057dcc127d72d%7C0%7C0%7C638490633903246935%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=rqTw5Bo7Kn%2B%2FxoYlVhwNTVlIPAdnW8Ig4BpWB9zq4DQ%3D&reserved=0







53899.pdf




10/7/2025Charleen Invoices Pd by Entity



Page 1



MCAG InvoiceNum InvoiceDate TotalInvoice AmountPaid



0498 L165575 1/9/2025 10:32:14 AM 4173 $4,173.00



0498 L164879 12/11/2024 10:16:48 AM 1530.1 $1,530.10



0498 L164237 11/12/2024 1:13:50 PM 16970.2 $16,970.20



0498 L163714 10/10/2024 3:36:52 PM 5424.9 $5,424.90











10/7/2025Charleen Invoices Pd by Entity



Page 2



DatePaid WarrantNum



1/29/2025 119947



1/8/2025 119910



11/22/2024 119844



10/25/2024 119800












56664.pdf




10/7/2025Charleen Invoices Pd by Entity



Page 1



MCAG InvoiceNum InvoiceDate TotalInvoice AmountPaid



0260 L158497 1/10/2024 9:00:32 AM 1729.68 $1,729.68



0260 L157909 12/11/2023 12:04:01 PM 2497.95 $2,497.95



0260 L157410 11/8/2023 8:34:06 AM 9581.89 $9,581.89



0260 L156978 10/10/2023 10:34:37 AM 9031.1 $9,031.10











10/7/2025Charleen Invoices Pd by Entity



Page 2



DatePaid WarrantNum



1/26/2024 54964



1/11/2024 54937



12/18/2023 54870



11/21/2023 54787












64407.pdf




10/7/2025Charleen Invoices Pd by Entity



Page 1



MCAG InvoiceNum InvoiceDate TotalInvoice AmountPaid



0500 L157025 10/10/2023 10:34:37 AM 5828.55 $5,828.55



0500 L156556 9/12/2023 12:16:38 PM 13955.28 $13,955.28



0500 L156128 8/10/2023 11:59:48 AM 1216.95 $1,216.95











10/7/2025Charleen Invoices Pd by Entity



Page 2



DatePaid WarrantNum



10/31/2023 11359



10/2/2023 11340



8/21/2023 11310












CR_0260_56664.pdf




Audit No: 56664 Responsible Team: 219 - Vancouver



MCAG: 0260 Entity Name: City of Castle Rock



County Code: 8 Gov Type: City/Town



Begin Audit Period: 1/1/2021 End Audit Period: 12/31/2022



Invoice No Invoice Date Audit Num Hours Billed Travel Billed Total Billed



L156978 10/10/2023 56664 71 0.00 $9,031.10



L157410 11/8/2023 56664 74.9 0.00 $9,581.89



L157909 12/11/2023 56664 19.5 0.00 $2,497.95



L158497 1/10/2024 56664 13 128.38 $1,729.68



Total: 178.4 128.38 $22,840.62



Invoice Details 



Invoice No MCAG Audit Num Ts 
MYr



Emp Name Project Bill 
Rate



Hours 
Billed



Travel Billed Total Billed



L156978 0260 56664 09/23 KATIE Hall FNCL 128.1
0



32.5 0.00 $4,163.25



L156978 0260 56664 09/23 KATIE Hall GENL 128.1
0



30 0.00 $3,843.00



L156978 0260 56664 09/23 KATIE Hall TRVL 96.10 2 0.00 $192.20



L158497 0260 56664 09/23 KATIE Hall TRVL 96.10 64.19 $64.19



L156978 0260 56664 09/23 LINDSAY Osborne FNCL 128.1
0



.5 0.00 $64.05



L156978 0260 56664 09/23 LINDSAY Osborne GENL 128.1
0



.5 0.00 $64.05



L156978 0260 56664 09/23 NICHOLAS Hoeft FNCL 128.1
0



2.5 0.00 $320.25



L156978 0260 56664 09/23 NICHOLAS Hoeft GENL 128.1
0



3 0.00 $384.30



L157410 0260 56664 10/23 HEATHER Bromley FNCL 128.1
0



9.8 0.00 $1,248.98



L157410 0260 56664 10/23 HEATHER Bromley GENL 128.1
0



8.6 0.00 $1,095.26



L157410 0260 56664 10/23 KATIE Hall FNCL 128.1
0



10 0.00 $1,281.00



L157410 0260 56664 10/23 KATIE Hall GENL 128.1
0



34 0.00 $4,355.40



L157410 0260 56664 10/23 LINDSAY Osborne GENL 128.1
0



.5 0.00 $64.05



L157410 0260 56664 10/23 NICHOLAS Hoeft FNCL 128.1
0



2.5 0.00 $320.25



Tuesday, October 7, 2025
Page 1 of 2



State Auditor's Office 











Invoice No Invoice Date Invoice Hours Invoice Travel Total Invoice Paid To Date Balance



L156978 10/10/2023 71 0.00 $9,031.10 $9,031.10 $0.00



L157410 11/8/2023 74.9 0.00 $9,581.89 $9,581.89 $0.00



L157909 12/11/2023 19.5 0.00 $2,497.95 $2,497.95 $0.00



L158497 1/10/2024 13 128.38 $1,729.68 $1,729.68 $0.00



Total 178.4 128.38 $22,840.62 $22,840.62 $0.00



Invoice and Payment Summary 



L157410 0260 56664 10/23 NICHOLAS Hoeft GENL 128.1
0



9.5 0.00 $1,216.95



L157909 0260 56664 11/23 HEATHER Bromley FNCL 128.1
0



.5 0.00 $64.05



L157909 0260 56664 11/23 HEATHER Bromley GENL 128.1
0



.5 0.00 $64.05



L157909 0260 56664 11/23 KATIE Hall FNCL 128.1
0



7 0.00 $896.70



L157909 0260 56664 11/23 KATIE Hall GENL 128.1
0



7 0.00 $896.70



L157909 0260 56664 11/23 LINDSAY Osborne FNCL 128.1
0



1 0.00 $128.10



L157909 0260 56664 11/23 LINDSAY Osborne GENL 128.1
0



1 0.00 $128.10



L157909 0260 56664 11/23 NICHOLAS Hoeft FNCL 128.1
0



2 0.00 $256.20



L157909 0260 56664 11/23 NICHOLAS Hoeft GENL 128.1
0



.5 0.00 $64.05



L158497 0260 56664 12/23 KATIE Hall GENL 128.1
0



7 0.00 $896.70



L158497 0260 56664 12/23 KATIE Hall TRVL 96.10 2 64.19 $256.39



L158497 0260 56664 12/23 LINDSAY Osborne FNCL 128.1
0



.5 0.00 $64.05



L158497 0260 56664 12/23 LINDSAY Osborne GENL 128.1
0



1 0.00 $128.10



L158497 0260 56664 12/23 NICHOLAS Hoeft FNCL 128.1
0



.5 0.00 $64.05



L158497 0260 56664 12/23 NICHOLAS Hoeft GENL 128.1
0



2 0.00 $256.20



Total: 178.4 128.38 $22,840.62



Tuesday, October 7, 2025
Page 2 of 2



State Auditor's Office 












L156128_Vader.pdf




City of Vader



317 8th St



PO Box 189



Vader, WA   98593-0189



Now accepting electronic payments



(Return this portion with your payment)



Routing: 123000848 Account: 153911801147



Send to: Washington State Auditor's Office



Account type: Checking



Please include invoice number



State Auditor's Office



Invoice No.: L156128



Invoice Date: 08/10/2023



Entity Name: City of Vader



(Detach and retain for your records)



Month/Year Work Performed Amount Travel/Other Expenses TotalBill Rate Hrs



64407Audit No.: Audit Period: 22 - 22 Purchase Order:



07/23 Financial Audit 9.5 $1,216.95 $1,216.95$128.10 $0.00



Sub Total: $1,216.959.5 $1,216.95 $0.00



Total Due This Invoice: 9.5 $1,216.95 $0.00 $1,216.95
(Hrs rounded to nearest tenth)



Remit To: State Auditor's Office
PO Box 40021
Olympia, WA  98504-0021
Federal ID No. 91-6001098



Invoice No.: L156128
Invoice Date: 08/10/2023



MCAG No.:



1



County: Lewis



Page:



0500



of 1



Invoice Voucher



JV Number: 250014



FULL PAYMENT DUE
IN 30 DAYS



I hereby certify the amount listed herein is a
proper charge for services rendered:



By: Janel M. Roper, Director of Administrative Services



For questions, please call (564) 999-0933 or (564) 999-0941 fax (360) 586-3105 or e-mail accreceivable@sao.wa.gov












L156556_Vader.pdf




City of Vader



317 8th St



PO Box 189



Vader, WA   98593-0189



Now accepting electronic payments



(Return this portion with your payment)



Routing: 123000848 Account: 153911801147



Send to: Washington State Auditor's Office



Account type: Checking



Please include invoice number



State Auditor's Office



Invoice No.: L156556



Invoice Date: 09/12/2023



Entity Name: City of Vader



(Detach and retain for your records)



Month/Year Work Performed Amount Travel/Other Expenses TotalBill Rate Hrs



64407Audit No.: Audit Period: 22 - 22 Purchase Order:



08/23 Travel 4.5 $432.45 $632.88$96.10 $200.43



08/23 Federal Audit 56.5 $7,237.65 $7,237.65$128.10 $0.00



08/23 Financial Audit 47.5 $6,084.75 $6,084.75$128.10 $0.00



Sub Total: $13,955.28108.5 $13,754.85 $200.43



Total Due This Invoice: 108.5 $13,754.85 $200.43 $13,955.28
(Hrs rounded to nearest tenth)



Remit To: State Auditor's Office
PO Box 40021
Olympia, WA  98504-0021
Federal ID No. 91-6001098



Invoice No.: L156556
Invoice Date: 09/12/2023



MCAG No.:



1



County: Lewis



Page:



0500



of 1



Invoice Voucher



JV Number: 250028



FULL PAYMENT DUE
IN 30 DAYS



I hereby certify the amount listed herein is a
proper charge for services rendered:



By: Janel M. Roper, Director of Administrative Services



For questions, please call (564) 999-0933 or (564) 999-0941 fax (360) 586-3105 or e-mail accreceivable@sao.wa.gov












L156978_Castle Rock.pdf




City of Castle Rock



PO Box 370



Castle Rock, WA   98611



Now accepting electronic payments



(Return this portion with your payment)



Routing: 123000848 Account: 153911801147



Send to: Washington State Auditor's Office



Account type: Checking



Please include invoice number



State Auditor's Office



Invoice No.: L156978



Invoice Date: 10/10/2023



Entity Name: City of Castle Rock



(Detach and retain for your records)



Month/Year Work Performed Amount Travel/Other Expenses TotalBill Rate Hrs



56664Audit No.: Audit Period: 21 - 22 Purchase Order:



09/23 Travel 2.0 $192.20 $192.20$96.10 $0.00



09/23 Accountability Audit 33.5 $4,291.35 $4,291.35$128.10 $0.00



09/23 Financial Audit 35.5 $4,547.55 $4,547.55$128.10 $0.00



Sub Total: $9,031.1071.0 $9,031.10 $0.00



Total Due This Invoice: 71.0 $9,031.10 $0.00 $9,031.10
(Hrs rounded to nearest tenth)



Remit To: State Auditor's Office
PO Box 40021
Olympia, WA  98504-0021
Federal ID No. 91-6001098



Invoice No.: L156978
Invoice Date: 10/10/2023



MCAG No.:



1



County: Cowlitz



Page:



0260



of 1



Invoice Voucher



JV Number: 250048



FULL PAYMENT DUE
IN 30 DAYS



I hereby certify the amount listed herein is a
proper charge for services rendered:



By: Janel M. Roper, Director of Administrative Services



For questions, please call (564) 999-0933 or (564) 999-0941 fax (360) 586-3105 or e-mail accreceivable@sao.wa.gov












L157025_Vader.pdf




City of Vader



317 8th St



PO Box 189



Vader, WA   98593-0189



Now accepting electronic payments



(Return this portion with your payment)



Routing: 123000848 Account: 153911801147



Send to: Washington State Auditor's Office



Account type: Checking



Please include invoice number



State Auditor's Office



Invoice No.: L157025



Invoice Date: 10/10/2023



Entity Name: City of Vader



(Detach and retain for your records)



Month/Year Work Performed Amount Travel/Other Expenses TotalBill Rate Hrs



64407Audit No.: Audit Period: 22 - 22 Purchase Order:



09/23 Federal Audit 23.5 $3,010.35 $3,010.35$128.10 $0.00



09/23 Financial Audit 22.0 $2,818.20 $2,818.20$128.10 $0.00



Sub Total: $5,828.5545.5 $5,828.55 $0.00



Total Due This Invoice: 45.5 $5,828.55 $0.00 $5,828.55
(Hrs rounded to nearest tenth)



Remit To: State Auditor's Office
PO Box 40021
Olympia, WA  98504-0021
Federal ID No. 91-6001098



Invoice No.: L157025
Invoice Date: 10/10/2023



MCAG No.:



1



County: Lewis



Page:



0500



of 1



Invoice Voucher



JV Number: 250048



FULL PAYMENT DUE
IN 30 DAYS



I hereby certify the amount listed herein is a
proper charge for services rendered:



By: Janel M. Roper, Director of Administrative Services



For questions, please call (564) 999-0933 or (564) 999-0941 fax (360) 586-3105 or e-mail accreceivable@sao.wa.gov












L157410_Castle Rock.pdf




City of Castle Rock



PO Box 370



Castle Rock, WA   98611



Now accepting electronic payments



(Return this portion with your payment)



Routing: 123000848 Account: 153911801147



Send to: Washington State Auditor's Office



Account type: Checking



Please include invoice number



State Auditor's Office



Invoice No.: L157410



Invoice Date: 11/08/2023



Entity Name: City of Castle Rock



(Detach and retain for your records)



Month/Year Work Performed Amount Travel/Other Expenses TotalBill Rate Hrs



56664Audit No.: Audit Period: 21 - 22 Purchase Order:



10/23 Accountability Audit 52.6 $6,731.66 $6,731.66$128.10 $0.00



10/23 Financial Audit 22.3 $2,850.23 $2,850.23$128.10 $0.00



Sub Total: $9,581.8974.8 $9,581.89 $0.00



Total Due This Invoice: 74.8 $9,581.89 $0.00 $9,581.89
(Hrs rounded to nearest tenth)



Remit To: State Auditor's Office
PO Box 40021
Olympia, WA  98504-0021
Federal ID No. 91-6001098



Invoice No.: L157410
Invoice Date: 11/08/2023



MCAG No.:



1



County: Cowlitz



Page:



0260



of 1



Invoice Voucher



JV Number: 250079



FULL PAYMENT DUE
IN 30 DAYS



I hereby certify the amount listed herein is a
proper charge for services rendered:



By: Janel M. Roper, Director of Administrative Services



For questions, please call (564) 999-0933 or (564) 999-0941 fax (360) 586-3105 or e-mail accreceivable@sao.wa.gov












L157909_Castle Rock.pdf




City of Castle Rock



PO Box 370



Castle Rock, WA   98611



Now accepting electronic payments



(Return this portion with your payment)



Routing: 123000848 Account: 153911801147



Send to: Washington State Auditor's Office



Account type: Checking



Please include invoice number



State Auditor's Office



Invoice No.: L157909



Invoice Date: 12/11/2023



Entity Name: City of Castle Rock



(Detach and retain for your records)



Month/Year Work Performed Amount Travel/Other Expenses TotalBill Rate Hrs



56664Audit No.: Audit Period: 21 - 22 Purchase Order:



11/23 Accountability Audit 9.0 $1,152.90 $1,152.90$128.10 $0.00



11/23 Financial Audit 10.5 $1,345.05 $1,345.05$128.10 $0.00



Sub Total: $2,497.9519.5 $2,497.95 $0.00



Total Due This Invoice: 19.5 $2,497.95 $0.00 $2,497.95
(Hrs rounded to nearest tenth)



Remit To: State Auditor's Office
PO Box 40021
Olympia, WA  98504-0021
Federal ID No. 91-6001098



Invoice No.: L157909
Invoice Date: 12/11/2023



MCAG No.:



1



County: Cowlitz



Page:



0260



of 1



Invoice Voucher



JV Number: 250104



FULL PAYMENT DUE
IN 30 DAYS



I hereby certify the amount listed herein is a
proper charge for services rendered:



By: Janel M. Roper, Director of Administrative Services



For questions, please call (564) 999-0933 or (564) 999-0941 fax (360) 586-3105 or e-mail accreceivable@sao.wa.gov












L158497_Castle Rock.pdf




City of Castle Rock



PO Box 370



Castle Rock, WA   98611



Now accepting electronic payments



(Return this portion with your payment)



Routing: 123000848 Account: 153911801147



Send to: Washington State Auditor's Office



Account type: Checking



Please include invoice number



State Auditor's Office



Invoice No.: L158497



Invoice Date: 01/10/2024



Entity Name: City of Castle Rock



(Detach and retain for your records)



Month/Year Work Performed Amount Travel/Other Expenses TotalBill Rate Hrs



56664Audit No.: Audit Period: 21 - 22 Purchase Order:



09/23 Travel 0.0 $0.00 $64.19$96.10 $64.19



12/23 Travel 2.0 $192.20 $256.39$96.10 $64.19



12/23 Accountability Audit 10.0 $1,281.00 $1,281.00$128.10 $0.00



12/23 Financial Audit 1.0 $128.10 $128.10$128.10 $0.00



Sub Total: $1,729.6813.0 $1,601.30 $128.38



Total Due This Invoice: 13.0 $1,601.30 $128.38 $1,729.68
(Hrs rounded to nearest tenth)



Remit To: State Auditor's Office
PO Box 40021
Olympia, WA  98504-0021
Federal ID No. 91-6001098



Invoice No.: L158497
Invoice Date: 01/10/2024



MCAG No.:



1



County: Cowlitz



Page:



0260



of 1



Invoice Voucher



JV Number: 250119



FULL PAYMENT DUE
IN 30 DAYS



I hereby certify the amount listed herein is a
proper charge for services rendered:



By: Janel M. Roper, Director of Administrative Services



For questions, please call (564) 999-0933 or (564) 999-0941 fax (360) 586-3105 or e-mail accreceivable@sao.wa.gov












L163714_Toledo.pdf




City of Toledo
PO Box 236
Toledo, WA   98591



Now accepting electronic payments



(Return this portion with your payment)



Routing: 123000848 Account: 153911801147
Send to: Washington State Auditor's Office



Account type: Checking
Please include invoice number



State Auditor's Office



Invoice No.: L163714
Invoice Date: 10/10/2024



Entity Name: City of Toledo
(Detach and retain for your records)



Month/Year Work Performed Amount Travel/Other Expenses TotalBill Rate Hrs



53899Audit No.: Audit Period: 22 - 23 Purchase Order:



09/24 Accountability Audit 16.0 $2,225.60 $2,225.60$139.10 $0.00
09/24 Financial Audit 23.0 $3,199.30 $3,199.30$139.10 $0.00



Sub Total: $5,424.9039.0 $5,424.90 $0.00



Total Due This Invoice: 39.0 $5,424.90 $0.00 $5,424.90
(Hrs rounded to nearest tenth)



Remit To: State Auditor's Office
PO Box 40021
Olympia, WA  98504-0021
Federal ID No. 91-6001098



Invoice No.: L163714
Invoice Date: 10/10/2024



MCAG No.:



1



County: Lewis



Page:



0498



of 1



Invoice Voucher



JV Number: 250353
FULL PAYMENT DUE



IN 30 DAYS



I hereby certify the amount listed herein is a
proper charge for services rendered:



By: Charleen A. Patten, Financial Services Operations Manager



For questions, please call (564) 999-0933 or (564) 999-0941 fax (360) 586-3105 or e-mail accreceivable@sao.wa.gov












L164237_Toledo.pdf




City of Toledo
PO Box 236
Toledo, WA   98591



Now accepting electronic payments



(Return this portion with your payment)



Routing: 123000848 Account: 153911801147
Send to: Washington State Auditor's Office



Account type: Checking
Please include invoice number



State Auditor's Office



Invoice No.: L164237
Invoice Date: 11/12/2024



Entity Name: City of Toledo
(Detach and retain for your records)



Month/Year Work Performed Amount Travel/Other Expenses TotalBill Rate Hrs



53899Audit No.: Audit Period: 22 - 23 Purchase Order:



10/24 Accountability Audit 82.0 $11,406.20 $11,406.20$139.10 $0.00
10/24 Financial Audit 40.0 $5,564.00 $5,564.00$139.10 $0.00



Sub Total: $16,970.20122.0 $16,970.20 $0.00



Total Due This Invoice: 122.0 $16,970.20 $0.00 $16,970.20
(Hrs rounded to nearest tenth)



Remit To: State Auditor's Office
PO Box 40021
Olympia, WA  98504-0021
Federal ID No. 91-6001098



Invoice No.: L164237
Invoice Date: 11/12/2024



MCAG No.:



1



County: Lewis



Page:



0498



of 1



Invoice Voucher



JV Number: 250382
FULL PAYMENT DUE



IN 30 DAYS



I hereby certify the amount listed herein is a
proper charge for services rendered:



By: Charleen A. Patten, Financial Services Operations Manager



For questions, please call (564) 999-0892 or (564) 999-0941 fax (360) 586-3105 or e-mail billing@sao.wa.gov












L164879_Toledo.pdf




City of Toledo
PO Box 236
Toledo, WA   98591



Now accepting electronic payments



(Return this portion with your payment)



Routing: 123000848 Account: 153911801147
Send to: Washington State Auditor's Office



Account type: Checking
Please include invoice number



State Auditor's Office



Invoice No.: L164879
Invoice Date: 12/11/2024



Entity Name: City of Toledo
(Detach and retain for your records)



Month/Year Work Performed Amount Travel/Other Expenses TotalBill Rate Hrs



53899Audit No.: Audit Period: 22 - 23 Purchase Order:



11/24 Accountability Audit 10.0 $1,391.00 $1,391.00$139.10 $0.00
11/24 Financial Audit 1.0 $139.10 $139.10$139.10 $0.00



Sub Total: $1,530.1011.0 $1,530.10 $0.00



Total Due This Invoice: 11.0 $1,530.10 $0.00 $1,530.10
(Hrs rounded to nearest tenth)



Remit To: State Auditor's Office
PO Box 40021
Olympia, WA  98504-0021
Federal ID No. 91-6001098



Invoice No.: L164879
Invoice Date: 12/11/2024



MCAG No.:



1



County: Lewis



Page:



0498



of 1



Invoice Voucher



JV Number: 250406
FULL PAYMENT DUE



IN 30 DAYS



I hereby certify the amount listed herein is a
proper charge for services rendered:



By: Charleen A. Patten, Financial Services Operations Manager



For questions, please call (564) 999-0892 or (564) 999-0941 fax (360) 586-3105 or e-mail billing@sao.wa.gov












L165575_Toledo.pdf




City of Toledo
PO Box 236
Toledo, WA   98591



Now accepting electronic payments



(Return this portion with your payment)



Routing: 123000848 Account: 153911801147
Send to: Washington State Auditor's Office



Account type: Checking
Please include invoice number



State Auditor's Office



Invoice No.: L165575
Invoice Date: 01/09/2025



Entity Name: City of Toledo
(Detach and retain for your records)



Month/Year Work Performed Amount Travel/Other Expenses TotalBill Rate Hrs



53899Audit No.: Audit Period: 22 - 23 Purchase Order:



12/24 Accountability Audit 14.0 $1,947.40 $1,947.40$139.10 $0.00
12/24 Financial Audit 16.0 $2,225.60 $2,225.60$139.10 $0.00



Sub Total: $4,173.0030.0 $4,173.00 $0.00



Total Due This Invoice: 30.0 $4,173.00 $0.00 $4,173.00
(Hrs rounded to nearest tenth)



Remit To: State Auditor's Office
PO Box 40021
Olympia, WA  98504-0021
Federal ID No. 91-6001098



Invoice No.: L165575
Invoice Date: 01/09/2025



MCAG No.:



1



County: Lewis



Page:



0498



of 1



Invoice Voucher



JV Number: 250439
FULL PAYMENT DUE



IN 30 DAYS



I hereby certify the amount listed herein is a
proper charge for services rendered:



By: Charleen A. Patten, Financial Services Operations Manager



For questions, please call (564) 999-0892 or (564) 999-0941 fax (360) 586-3105 or e-mail billing@sao.wa.gov












Toledo_0498_53899.pdf




Audit No: 53899 Responsible Team: 212 - Olympia



MCAG: 0498 Entity Name: City of Toledo



County Code: 21 Gov Type: City/Town



Begin Audit Period: 1/1/2022 End Audit Period: 12/31/2023



Invoice No Invoice Date Audit Num Hours Billed Travel Billed Total Billed



L163714 10/10/2024 53899 39 0.00 $5,424.90



L164237 11/12/2024 53899 122 0.00 $16,970.20



L164879 12/11/2024 53899 11 0.00 $1,530.10



L165575 1/9/2025 53899 30 0.00 $4,173.00



Total: 202 0.00 $28,098.20



Invoice Details 



Invoice No MCAG Audit Num Ts 
MYr



Emp Name Project Bill 
Rate



Hours 
Billed



Travel Billed Total Billed



L163714 0498 53899 09/24 JADE Chamberlain FNCL 139.1
0



23 0.00 $3,199.30



L163714 0498 53899 09/24 JADE Chamberlain GENL 139.1
0



16 0.00 $2,225.60



L164237 0498 53899 10/24 JADE Chamberlain FNCL 139.1
0



31.5 0.00 $4,381.65



L164237 0498 53899 10/24 JADE Chamberlain GENL 139.1
0



51.5 0.00 $7,163.65



L164237 0498 53899 10/24 JOHN Niemi GENL 139.1
0



19.5 0.00 $2,712.45



L164237 0498 53899 10/24 PAUL Griswold FNCL 139.1
0



8.5 0.00 $1,182.35



L164237 0498 53899 10/24 PAUL Griswold GENL 139.1
0



11 0.00 $1,530.10



L164879 0498 53899 11/24 DOUGLAS Kirkwood GENL 139.1
0



6 0.00 $834.60



L164879 0498 53899 11/24 JADE Chamberlain FNCL 139.1
0



1 0.00 $139.10



L164879 0498 53899 11/24 JADE Chamberlain GENL 139.1
0



2.5 0.00 $347.75



L164879 0498 53899 11/24 JOHN Niemi GENL 139.1
0



1.5 0.00 $208.65



L165575 0498 53899 12/24 DOUGLAS Kirkwood GENL 139.1
0



5 0.00 $695.50



L165575 0498 53899 12/24 JADE Chamberlain FNCL 139.1
0



16 0.00 $2,225.60



Tuesday, October 7, 2025
Page 1 of 2



State Auditor's Office 











Invoice No Invoice Date Invoice Hours Invoice Travel Total Invoice Paid To Date Balance



L163714 10/10/2024 39 0.00 $5,424.90 $5,424.90 $0.00



L164237 11/12/2024 122 0.00 $16,970.20 $16,970.20 $0.00



L164879 12/11/2024 11 0.00 $1,530.10 $1,530.10 $0.00



L165575 1/9/2025 30 0.00 $4,173.00 $4,173.00 $0.00



Total 202 0.00 $28,098.20 $28,098.20 $0.00



Invoice and Payment Summary 



L165575 0498 53899 12/24 JADE Chamberlain GENL 139.1
0



3.5 0.00 $486.85



L165575 0498 53899 12/24 LISA Carrell GENL 139.1
0



5.5 0.00 $765.05



Total: 202 0.00 $28,098.20



Tuesday, October 7, 2025
Page 2 of 2



State Auditor's Office 












Vader_0500_64407.pdf




Audit No: 64407 Responsible Team: 212 - Olympia



MCAG: 0500 Entity Name: City of Vader



County Code: 21 Gov Type: City/Town



Begin Audit Period: 1/1/2022 End Audit Period: 12/31/2022



Invoice No Invoice Date Audit Num Hours Billed Travel Billed Total Billed



L156128 8/10/2023 64407 9.5 0.00 $1,216.95



L156556 9/12/2023 64407 108.5 200.43 $13,955.28



L157025 10/10/2023 64407 45.5 0.00 $5,828.55



Total: 163.5 200.43 $21,000.78



Invoice Details 



Invoice No MCAG Audit Num Ts 
MYr



Emp Name Project Bill 
Rate



Hours 
Billed



Travel Billed Total Billed



L156128 0500 64407 07/23 MOLLY Archibald FNCL 128.1
0



9.5 0.00 $1,216.95



L156556 0500 64407 08/23 DOUGLAS Kirkwood FNCL 128.1
0



5 0.00 $640.50



L156556 0500 64407 08/23 DOUGLAS Kirkwood SNGL 128.1
0



1 0.00 $128.10



L156556 0500 64407 08/23 MOLLY Archibald FNCL 128.1
0



42.5 0.00 $5,444.25



L156556 0500 64407 08/23 MOLLY Archibald SNGL 128.1
0



55.5 0.00 $7,109.55



L156556 0500 64407 08/23 MOLLY Archibald TRVL 96.10 4.5 200.43 $632.88



L157025 0500 64407 09/23 DOUGLAS Kirkwood FNCL 128.1
0



6.5 0.00 $832.65



L157025 0500 64407 09/23 DOUGLAS Kirkwood SNGL 128.1
0



10.5 0.00 $1,345.05



L157025 0500 64407 09/23 LISA Carrell SNGL 128.1
0



4.5 0.00 $576.45



L157025 0500 64407 09/23 MOLLY Archibald FNCL 128.1
0



15.5 0.00 $1,985.55



L157025 0500 64407 09/23 MOLLY Archibald SNGL 128.1
0



8.5 0.00 $1,088.85



Total: 163.5 200.43 $21,000.78



Tuesday, October 7, 2025
Page 1 of 2



State Auditor's Office 











Invoice No Invoice Date Invoice Hours Invoice Travel Total Invoice Paid To Date Balance



L156128 8/10/2023 9.5 0.00 $1,216.95 $1,216.95 $0.00



L156556 9/12/2023 108.5 200.43 $13,955.28 $13,955.28 $0.00



L157025 10/10/2023 45.5 0.00 $5,828.55 $5,828.55 $0.00



Total 163.5 200.43 $21,000.78 $21,000.78 $0.00



Invoice and Payment Summary 



Tuesday, October 7, 2025
Page 2 of 2



State Auditor's Office 











